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Lanchester - the bus stand outside of Ravellos - 8:40
Harelaw - Bus stop - 8:50

Catchgate - Bus stop next to one stop 8:55

Pelton - Co op car park 9:15

Ouston - Beamish Tyres/Sams Pizza 9:20

If you would like to be picked up by our minibus to
attend Super Saturday - get in touch with Mrs Graham!
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Year 11 Half Term Revision Sessions

Wednesday 10th
April

Friday 12th
April

Monday 8th April

Thursday 11th April
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Anna Gouldsbrough Durham
Financial Inclusion Support Officer !

Free help and advice to families Emadl LISt odUnam. govuk

Telephone: 07385 223 741

eereneesases S ! "-,. § Education Entitlements:
S i Signposting for % %, i Free School Meals,
Signposting for : i Employmentand : e H Uniforms, EMA

Emotional Support,
Mental Health and
Wellbeing

Training




ATTENDANCE

Following feedback from parent forum here is a quick guide on how to report an
absence.

1.WEDUC message.

2.School main line and select the option to report an absence. This may go through to
voicemail but these are regularly checked and logged on the system.

3.Email attendance@ndacademy.co.uk

@® You must report your child’'s absence every day that they are off.

@ Even if you report an absence the team may be in touch to see if support is
required over a longer period of absence. This may include home visits after 3-4 days
of absence.

Q: I've been asked to/l need to provide medical evidence of my child’s absence -
how do | do this?

A: This could be a copy of a prescription, an appointment text or letter etc. This can
be sent via WEDUC or emailed to us.

Q: My child is struggling to attend and | need some help.
A: Get in touch with your Year Manager or relevant EWO (info on the school website

There is a strong_ link between good school attendance and achieving good results
for students. If students frequently miss school they may fall behind in their work
which may affect their future prospects.

If you or your child are struggling with attendance at school, we have our dedicated
attendance team here to help you.

Please get in touch with our team -
Y7,Y8, YO EWO Mrs McManners, Lmcmanners@ndacademy.co.uk

Y10 EWO Mrs Hindle, j.hindle@ndacademy.co.uk
Y11 EWO Mrs Wright, g.wright@ndacademy.co.uk

If you would like to discuss any particular attendance concerns or request support
with attendance please get in touch with your relevant EWO.

Attendance Assistant Miss Hall e.hall@ndacademy.co.uk
Attendance Lead Ms Mitchell k. mitchell@ncdat.org.uk
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ENERGY DRINKS

The evidence demonstrates that the consumption of energy
drinks is detrimental to both the physical and mental wellbeing of

young people. We have therefore decided to ban all energy drinks
from our academy. Any energy drink that is seen will be removed
and stored in student services until the end of the day. Please
encourage your child to bring a refillable water bottle into the
academy to use.
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WHY YOU NEED TO
DRINK MORE WATER

helps maximise physical performance
/< significantly affects energy levels
significantly affects brain function
prevent and treat headaches
maintaining heart function

maintaining the immune system
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NORTH DURHAM
ACADEMY

Energy DrinkKs are not
allowed on school
premises



Key Contacts at North Durham Academy
Our phone lines are often busy with inbound calls.
You can also use the following methods to contact key staff:

Year 7
Head of Year - Ms K Hodge
t: 01207 292180
e: KHodge@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms H Wynne
t: 07780 431905
e: HWynne@ndacademy.co.uk

Year 8
Head of Year - Mr J Lee
t: 01207 292180
e: J.Lee@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms E Hanlon
t: 07535 536293
e: E.Hanlon@ndacademy.co.uk

Year 9
Head of Year - Ms K Clydesdale
t: 01207 292180
e: K.Clydesdale@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms K Smith
t: 07780 431891
e: KSmith@ndacademy.co.uk

Year 10
Head of Year - Ms B Robson
t: 01207 292180
e: B.Robson@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Mr S Findlay
t: 07780 431903
e: S.Findlay@ndacademy.co.uk

YearTl
Head of Year - Ms S Graham
t: 01207 292180
e: S.Graham@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms A Graham
t: 07780 431895
e: A.Graham@ndacademy.co.uk




